

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2023 WMP - 06

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Tram Camba
Job Title: Wildfire Safety – Sr Advisor
Received Date: 2/10/2023

Response Date: 3/29/2023

Question 07:

Please provide a spreadsheet listing (as rows) each undergrounding project completed during the period of January 1, 2022, through December 31, 2022. For each project, please provide the following information (as columns):

- a) Project ID number or other identifier
- b) Circuit ID
- c) ID of each circuit segment that was entirely undergrounded in the project
- d) ID of each circuit segment that was partially undergrounded in the project
- e) County or counties where undergrounding took place
- f) Project start date
- g) Project completion date
- h) Total circuit-miles undergrounded
- i) Total miles of trenching required
- j) Total life-cycle electric costs⁵ of the project (i.e., costs attributed to your electric facilities), including costs for planning, design, permitting, and construction
- k) Total life-cycle costs of the project, including costs attributed to non-electric utilities, including costs for planning, design, permitting, and construction
- l) Whether this was a Rule 20 project (yes/no)
- m) Whether this was a WMP project (yes/no)
- n) Whether this was a post-wildfire rebuild project (yes/no)
- o) Whether you shared trenches for this project with any telecommunications utilities (yes/no)
- p) Whether you shared trenches for this project with gas facilities (yes/no).

Response to Question 07:

Please see the attached file entitled “CalAdvocates-SCE-2023WMP-06 Q7.xlsx.” The file includes the requested information for the approximate 15 completed miles during the period of 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022. Please note that it includes all capital-related costs associated with these 15 completed miles, which were incurred in the 2020 to 2022 period.